1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 935, DATED: - 24-08-2012

Tender Description/Name of work/item:

W/R of Tando Bago to Dehi-Digri road mile 11/0-11/5

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13701

Daily Kawish, Dated: - 25-08-2012 Daily Hilal Pakistan, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Daily Ibrat_Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Kaleem, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Lotal Bid documents Sold;

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

Financial Bid Opening date:

17-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost 3	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection 5	Remarks 6
0			1.44	12.30% Below	Qualified as per	Recommended for
1.	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	7649821	Lowest	17.00% Above	evolution criteria	award of work
2,	M/s Pirzada & Sons	7763534	2 nd Lowest	11.00% Below 19.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
٦.	M/s Fazal & Bros:	7853010	3 rd Lowest	10.00% Below 21.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Highway Division Badin

Divisional Accounts Office Signatures of the Vember of the Committee Superintending Engineer

Provincial Highways Circle

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

DEPTT	Works & Services Department
1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION DEPTT.	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin
2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT / OTHER	Civil Works
3) TITLE OF CONTRACT	N.I.T.No. TC/G-55/ 935, Dated: - 24/08/2012
4) TENDER NUMBER	W/R of Tando Bago to Dehi-Digri road mile 11/0-11/5
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	P&D Department
FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Rs 7649821/=
7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	The second secon
8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs: 7680220/=
9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS 10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	PER CONTRACT) 17,09 2012 at 2,00 PM
11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL	D 03 Nos
(Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH	E HIME OF OTERANS
(Enclose a copy)	Copy attached CCUL CIPIDER M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co.
15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCES	SFUL BIDDER WAS TAKEN
	Rs 7649821/=
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	The second of th
(7) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN (i.e. 1 ^a , 2 ^{ad} , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT 1. M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co
The rank too seems to the seems	2. M/s Pirzada & Sons
	3. M/s Fazal & Bros:
(8) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: -	(Tick one)
- STAGE ONE ENVELO	OPE PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
a) SINGLE STAGE ONE EXVELS	
b) SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVEL	
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCE	DURE
d) TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOR	
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OT EMERGENCY DIRECT CONTRA	HER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I.E. CHNG LIC WITH BRIEF REASONS

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad 19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT 20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 21) ADVERTISEMENT: Yes S No 13703 SPPRA Website i) (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) No. Express, Kawish, Nawa-e-Waqat Dt: Yes News Papers ii) (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) 27/8/2012 No Int. 22) NATURE OF CONTRACT 23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? Yes (If yes, enclose a copy) 24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA Yes WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes 27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED No Yes BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) No 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY Yes COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF

CONTRACT?

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

No

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION W BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING	FICIAL OF THE VITH THE PROC 5 OF VISIT, IF	E PROCURING AGENCY TO THE EUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ABROAD:
BLACK LISTED?	39	
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING /	No AGENCY THAT	7 (A.V.)
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	165	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITER	No Yes	
(If yes, give reasons)		No:
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE	TIME? Yes	
111/5/15/1	No	No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GI (If yes, give details)	VEN IN THE TE	NOER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	No	No
31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	Ne

Print Save Reset 3/3

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 935, DATED: - 24-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item;

W/R of Dumbalo to Budho Qambrani road mile 3/0-

4/5

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13701 Daily Kawish, Dated: - 25-08-2012

Daily Hilal Pakistan, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Kaleem, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

17-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost		
		2	3	4		
0	M/s New Murwat Builders	7085986	1 st Lowest	12.30% Below	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s J.K & Co:	7190466	2 nd Lowest	11.00% Below	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	Mr. Inder Lal	7270836	3 rd Lowest	10.00% Below	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Oivisional Accounts Officer

Signatures of the Membey of the Committee

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle Phyderabad. Exeucutive Engineer

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

	THE THE PERSON PROPERTY	Works & Services Department	
	F THE ORGANIZATION DEPTT.	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Div	ision Badin
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	CIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Civil Works	
TO THE PARTY OF TH	F CONTRACT	N LT No. TC/G 55/ 935, Dated: 24/08/20	12
	NUMBER	W/R of Dumbalo to Budho Qambrani road	
	DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	P&D Department	
	THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Rs 7085986/=	
HM. HAMMANAGAN	R ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 7110097/=	
(For civi	EER'S ESTIMATE I works only)		
9) ESTIMA	ATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS F	PER CONTRACTI	
101 TENDE	R OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	17 09 2012 at 2:00 f-M	
II) NUMBI	ER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL list of buyers)	D 03 Nos	
		03 Nos	
12) NUMBI	ER OF BIDS RECEIVED ER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	
		Copy attached	
(Enclos	/ALUATION REPORT se a copy)	Dulletors	
(5) NAME	AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESS	SEUL BIDDER	
all of a transfer till tale	RACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 7085986/=	
17) RANK	ING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN , 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT 1 M/s New Murwat Builders	
(i.e. i	,2 ,3 EVALUATION	2 M/s J K & Co	
		3: Mr. Inder Lat	
(8) METI	HOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: -	(Tick one)	
a)	SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELO		Domestic/ Local
ь)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELO	OPE PROCEDURE	
c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEI	DURE	
d)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOP	E BIDDING PROCEDURE	- [
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTE EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRAC	HER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT TING ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS.	WAS ADOPTED I

		Su	perintending Engineer Provincial Highway
9) APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	CT Cu	cie Hyderabad
	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN		Ves V No
21) ADVE	RTISEMENT	Yes	S No 13703
ð	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No	
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Kawish, Nawa-e-Waqat Dt 27/8/2012
		No	
22) NATI	URE OF CONTRACT	17.	Statement Int.
WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA SINCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (s. enclose a copy)	NTS?	Yes No
WAS	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME es, enclose a copy)	NTS?	Yes No
25) WH ME	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOR THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BID	ITY W DING:	AS OBTAINED FOR USING A
26) WA	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE I	BIDDE	RS? Yes No
27) WH BID	NETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST OF BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultance)	EVAL	UATED Yes / No
28) WF CO	HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH IMPLIANT?	HNICA	Yes No
TH	HETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THE BETIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		
30) WI	HETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	о ви	DDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
CC (A	ONTRACT? track copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes V No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	Yes	
(If yes, result thereof)		
	No	No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS G	IVEN IN THE T	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE (If yes, give reasons)	TIME? Yes	
	No	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITE (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	RIA	
	No	No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OR SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION OR BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING	FICIAL OF TH WITH THE PRO IG OF VISIT, IF	E PROCURING AGENCY TO THE EUREMENT? IF SO. DETAILS TO ABROAD:
(If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC	ON MOBILIZ	
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) 	Y	es a
(II yes, give Brief Description)	N	o No
(II yes, give Brief Description)	mark and the second sec	
Signature & Official Stamp of Exeucutive En	gineer y Divining	

Print Save Reset

Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 935, DATED: - 24-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item;

Const:/Reconditioning of road from Khalifo Qasim to

Tando Bago Jhudo mile 14/0-15/4

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13701

Daily Kawish, Dated: - 25-08-2012 Daily Hilal Pakistan, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Kaleem, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

17-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks	
0		2	3	4	5	0	
1.	M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:	s Aritulian Khan 25428442 Lowest 20.00% Above		15.30% Below 20.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended fo award of work	
2.	M/s Bashir Ahmed & Co:	26098604	2 nd Lowest	13.00% Below 22.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive	
3.	M/s Hosh Ayaz Const:	26684934	3 rd Lowest	11,00% Below 24,00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive	

Oivisional Accounts Officer Signatures of the Members of the Committee Highway Division Badin

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle vderahad.

Exeucutive Engineer

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

11	NAME	OF THE ORGANIZATION DEPTT.	Works & Services Department				
123 911		NCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Di	vision Badin			
3)		OF CONTRACT	Civil Works N.I.T No. TC/G-55/ 935, Dated: 24/08/2012				
4)		R NUMBER					
5)		DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Const /Reconditioning of road from Khalifo	Qasim to			
61		A THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department				
7)		ER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 25428442/=				
8)	ENGIN	EER'S ESTIMATE	Rs: 25539683/=				
9)		ATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 08 Months 17.09.2012 at 2.00 PM				
100		ER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)					
11):	NUMB (Attach	ER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI list of buyers)					
12)	NUMB	ER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos				
13)	NUMB	ER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS				
14)		VALUATION REPORT se a copy)	Copy affached				
15)	NAME	AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSI	FUL BIDDER M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros				
(6)	CONT	RACT AWARD PRICE	Rs 25428442/=				
17)	RANK	ING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT 1 M/s Anfullah Khan & Bros.				
			2 M/s Bashir Ahmed & Co				
			3. M/s Hosh Ayaz Const				
18	METH	IOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (T	ick one)				
	a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE	Domestic/ Local			
	b)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOR	PE PROCEDURE				
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDU	IRE				
	d)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE	BIDDING PROCEDURE				
		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY DIRECT CONTRACTION	R METHOD OF PROCUREMENT W NG ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS	AS ADOPTED î			

			Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
19) A	PPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT_	WAS OUT IN A WOOD IN IT.
20) V	VHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N AN	NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No No
21) A	DVERTISEMENT :		
211.0	Take to the control of the control o	Yes	S No 13703
ŧ	SPPRA Website	0.50200	Salam Maria
(1)	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	-	
		No	
ij	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Kawish, Nawa-e-Waqat Dr. 27/8/2012
		No	
			Doguma V Int.
22) N	VATURE OF CONTRACT		timit The
221.1	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA		
V	VAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?	
(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes No
24) \	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	P.	Yes No
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	ITS?	
30	If yes, enclose a copy)	1000	and the same of th
The State of	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT	EV W	AS OBTAINED FOR USING A
251 /	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	ING?	Yes No V
-		-631	107
26) \	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDE	RS? Yes ✓ No
	NOTE OF THE PARTY	902-901-01-0	ATED Yes V No
27) \	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancie	s)	ATED TES TO INC.
1.5	The state of the s		
28) 1	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHT	NICAL	LY Yes No
	COMPLIANT?		
29) 1	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUO	TED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes V No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDE	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(CONTRACT?		
1	Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes / No

The analysis of the second	7.
31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes
	No No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS O	GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMEN
(If yes, give details)	Yes
	No No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE (If yes, give reasons)	TIME? Yes
	No No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITE	
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
	No No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING A BLACK LISTED?	AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS N
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION W BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)	ITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.	
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes
	No No
Signature & Official Stamp of Exeucutive Eng. Authorized Officer Provincial Columny	
/	

Save Reset

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 935, DATED: - 24-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Construction of Khalifo Qasim-Jhudo road to Olya Khan Shah road via Talib Odhejo and Noor Keryo mile

4/0-6/0

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13701

Daily Kawish, Dated: - 25-08-2012

Daily Hilal Pakistan, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Kaleem, Dated: - 26-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

17-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:	36027304	1 st Lowest	15.25% Below 18.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Kazi Ahmed & Co:	36558992	2 nd Lowest	14.00% Below 20.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
36	M/s Hosh Ayaz Const:	37392288	3 ^{nt} Lowest	12.00% Below 22.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Olvisional Accounts Office Highway Division Badin

Signatures of the Member of the Committee

Superintending Engineer Provinctial Highways Circle AHvderabad.

Exeucutive Engineer Provincial Highway Divisies

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin Civil Works					
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER						
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT						
4)	TENDER NUMBER	N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 935, Dated: - 24/08/2012					
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of Khalifo Qasim-Jhudo road to Olya Khan					
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department					
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 36027304/=					
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)						
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	ER CONTRACT) 12 Months					
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	17.09.2012 at 2.00 PM					
(1.1)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.					
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03.Nos					
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS					
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Copy attached					
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	IL BIDDER M/s Anfullah Khan & Bros					
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 36027 30 4/=					
	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e., 1", 2"d, 3"d EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT 1. M/s Anfullah Khan & Bros					
		2 M/s Kazi Ahmed & Co:					
	ăi	3. M/s Hosh Ayaz Const.					
(8)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tic	k one)					
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE I	PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local					
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE					
Ĭ,	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE						
	d) TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE BIL	DDING PROCEDURE					
		l					
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER M	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.					

î	9) APPF	ROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR		Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
2	0) WHE	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	N ANI	NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No No
9	I) ADV	ERTISEMENT:		
10.75	10.1100.71	10031100011000110	Yes	S No 13703
	i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	1.53	5. NO. 13703:
			No	
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Kawish, Nawa-e-Waqat Dt. 27/8/2012
			No	
23	2) NATU	URE OF CONTRACT		Tensine / Int.
2/	WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
24	WAS	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s. enclose a copy)	rs?	Yes No
25		THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT HOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	MARIE CONTRACTOR	S OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No
26) WAS	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDER:	Yes / No
27		THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		ATED Yes / No
28		THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNI PLIANT?	ICALL	Y Yes No
29		THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR O	DUOTI	ED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
30	CONT	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO E	BIDDE	RS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	(Attach	n copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes / No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	Yes
(If yes, result thereof)	Yes
	No No
 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATION (If yes, give details) 	S GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENT
	Yes No No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPON	1
(If yes, give reasons)	Yes
	No No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRIT (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	TERIA Yes
	No No
	Yes
	D ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT (C.)?
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDE THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ET	Tes No
	Yes
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ET	
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ET	Yes No No Spineer

Print Save Reset

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 935, DATED: - 24-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Construction of road from Badin-Sujawal road at mile

Exeucutive Engineer

28/4 Rasheedahad mile 2/0-3/1

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13701

Daily Kawish, Dated: - 25-08-2012

Daily Hilal Pakistan, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Kaleem, Dated: - 26-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

17-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered Ranking by the in terms Bidder of cost		Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks	
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1/4	M/s Hosh Ayaz Const:	13097642	1 st Lowest	13.30% Below 14.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Ali Builders	13434965	2 nd Lowest	11.00% Below 16.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s Fazai & Bros:	13730300	3 rd Lowest	9,00% Below 18.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Divisional Accounts Office Signatures of the Members of the Committee Provincial Highway Division Highway Division Badin

Super Mending Engineer

Provincial Highways Circle

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department					
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin					
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works N.I.T No. TC/G-55/ 935, Dated: - 24/08/2012					
4)	TENDER NUMBER						
3)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Badin-Sujawal road at mile					
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department					
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 13097642/=					
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs: 13149143/=					
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) OB Months					
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	17 09 2012 at 2 00 PM					
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 03 Nos: (Attach list of buyers)						
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos:					
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS					
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	*Copy attached					
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSE	FUL BIDDER M/s Hosh Ayaz Const					
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 13097642/=					
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E	VALUATION REPORT 1. Ws Hosh Ayaz Const					
		2. M/s Ali Builders					
		3 M/s Fazal & Bros					
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Ti	ck one)					
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local					
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	E PROCEDURE					
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUI	RE					
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE B	IDDING PROCEDURE					
		· -					
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTIN	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I G ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS					

19) APPI	ROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR		Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Flyderabad
	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IT		NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
Seeks Mark	THE THE I SEVERENCE OF WASHINGTON	57. SARA	Yes V No
21) ADV	ERTISEMENT:		
975m	Secretaria (Secretaria)	Yes	S. No. 13/03
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)		
	(if yes, give date and 5) i the identification (so.)	No	
ii)	News Papers		
310	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Kawish, Nawa-e-Waqat Dt. 27/8/2012
		No	
22) NATI	URE OF CONTRACT		thought Int.
WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
		A.	
WAS	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
se ware			CORPUNIED POR LICINICA
	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT HOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI		Yes No
26) WAS	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDER	S? Yes / No
	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EX BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		ATED Yes V No
	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN PLIANT?	ICALI	LY Yes No
	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR OF TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOT	ED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT Yes No
	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO I	BIDDE	ERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	h copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes / No

ignature & Official Stamp of Exeucutive Engineer Authorized Officer Provincial Highway Division	<u>.</u>	
L.	No	No
(If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	T
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	1	Yes No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH E BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VI (If yes, enclose a copy)	HE PROC ISIT, IF A	UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD: Yes No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENC BLACK LISTED?	Y THAT	Yes V No
	No	No
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	NO	Diece
(If yes, give reasons)	Yes	Na
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME:		
	No	No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN (If yes, give details)	N THE T	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	No	No
 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof) 	Yes	

Save Reset

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 935, DATED: - 24-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Construction of road from Sallar Halepoto to Dawood

Turk road mile 2/0-4/0

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13701

Daily Kawish, Dated: - 25-08-2012

Daily Hilal Pakistan, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Kaleem, Dated: - 26-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

17-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder			Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Hosh Ayaz Const:	33993292	1st Lowest	15.25% Below 20.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Ali Builders	35260933	2 nd Lowest	12.00% Below 22.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s Fazal & Bros:	36048991	3 rd Lowest	10.00% Below 24.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Mighway Division Badis

Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle

Avderahad

Exeucutive Engineer

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. Works & Services Department						
2)	ROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER						
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works					
4)	TENDER NUMBER	N.I.T.No. TC/G-55/ 935, Dated: - 24/08/2012					
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Sallar Halepoto to Dawood Turk					
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department					
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 33993292/=					
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs; 34102969/=					
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 12 Months					
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	17 09 2012 at 2.00 PM					
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos					
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03.Nos:					
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS					
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Copy attached					
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER M/s Hosh Ayaz Const.					
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 33993292/=					
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1 st , 2 ^{iid} , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT 1. M/s Hosh Ayaz Const.					
		2. M/s Ali Builders					
		3 M/s Fazal & Bros					
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tic	k one)					
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local					
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE					
	e) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUR	E					
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BI	DDING PROCEDURE					
		L.					
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED					
	EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING	ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS					

3.2			
			Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
19) APPI	ROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CON	TRACT	****
20) WHE	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDE	D IN ANN	Yes No No
21) ADV	ERTISEMENT:		
The Property of	Server y management of the server of the ser	Yes	- N- 13707
i	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification N		S. No. 13703
		No	
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Kawish, Nawa-e-Waqat Dt. 27/8/2012
		No	
22) NATU	URE OF CONTRACT		Detector Int.
WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM s, enclose a copy)	IENTS?	Yes No
WAS	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM s. enclose a copy)	ENTS?	Yes No
	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHO HOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BI		S OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No
26) WAS	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE	BIDDER	S? Yes ✓ No
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultance)		ATED Yes / No
전우 그렇게 없어요?	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TEC PLIANT?	HNICALI	Yes No
	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	IR QUOT	ED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	O BIDDE	ERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(Attac	h copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes / No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	No	No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TI	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
	No	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL C SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)	OF THE	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE
	BILIZA	TION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MO THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	Ye	
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOTHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	11.45	
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	No	No
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	1102	No

Print Save Reset 3/3

Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 935, DATED: - 24-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Construction of road from Dehi-Tando Muhammad at point 57 Mori to Jhudo with link to village Haji Ibrahim Jalo road to village Ghulam

Mustafa Brohi mile 4/0-5/0

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13701

Daily Kawish, Dated: - 25-08-2012

Daily Hilal Pakistan, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Kaleem, Dated: - 26-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

17-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or by the Bidder		Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:	16291361	l st Lowest	15.25% Below 13.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Bashir Ahmed & Co:	16525963	2 nd Lowest	14.00% Below 14.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s Faiz & Co:	17086264	3 rd Lowest	11.00% Below 16.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Otvisional Accounts Officer Highway Division Badin

bers of the Committee Signatures of the Mer

> Superintending Engineer Provincial, Highways Circle

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

15	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	Works & Services Department				
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT / OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin				
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works				
4)	TENDER NUMBER	N.I.T.No. TC/G-55/ 935, Dated 24/08/2012				
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Dehi-Tando Jan Muhammad				
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department				
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 16291361/=				
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)					
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT) 10 Months				
	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	17.09.2012 at 2.00 PM				
	VI. 28 - 20 - VII.	UMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 03 Nos				
	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos				
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS					
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT Copy attached (Enclose a copy)					
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER M's Arifullah Khan & Bros				
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 16291361/=				
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN (i.e. 1st, 2std), 3std EVALUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT 1. M/s Anfullah Khan & Bros				
		2. M/s Bashir Ahmed & Co				
		3. M/s Faiz & Co:				
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)				
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOR	PE PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local				
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELO	PE PROCEDURE				
	two stage bidding procedure					
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE	BIDDING PROCEDURE				
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHE EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTI	R METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I				

	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR	Ć	Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
19) A	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR	15.	
20) N	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IT	N ANN	Yes V No
21) /	ADVERTISEMENT:		
i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	S No 13703
	(11) Say Says and any	No	
ij	i) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Kawish, Nawa-e-Waqat Dt: 27/8/2012
		No	
22) 1	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Describe / Int.
(WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
1	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN If yes, enclose a copy)	iTS?	Yes No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDE	TY W/ NNG2	AS OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDEF	RS? Yes V No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancie	VALU s)	JATED Yes ✓ No
	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH! COMPLIANT?	NICAL	LY Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUO	TED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO CONTRACT?	BIDE	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes 🗸 No

Authorized Officer Provinced Discounting Engineer		
Line.	No	No
(If yes, give Brief Description)	1,53	
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes	Yes No
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON	MOBILIZA	TION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICE/ SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy)	THE PROC	UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGE? BLACK LISTED?	CY THAT	Yes 7 No
	No	No
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	No	No
(If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIN	No No	No
(11 yes, give details)	Yes	W.S.
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVE (If yes, give details)	N IN THE T	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	No	No
 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof) 	Yes	

Print Save Reset

•

1. Name of Procuring Agency: PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No: N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 935, DATED: - 24-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of road from Village Lal Bux Notkani

road to Pir Fateh Shah via Mazher Khan Chang mile

4/5-6/0

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website S. No: 13701

Daily Kawish, Dated: - 25-08-2012

Daily Hilal Pakistan, Dated: - 26-08-2012

Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Kaleem, Dated: - 26-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 17-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	24174761	1 st Lowest	15.30% Below 21.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	24803321	2 nd Lowest	13.00% Below 22.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	M Mumtaz Builders	25361530	3 rd Lowest	11.00% Below 24.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Divisional Accounts Office Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle

Byderabud.

K

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

6	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department				
26	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin Civil Works				
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT					
4)	TENDER NUMBER	N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 935, Dated: - 24/08/2012				
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Village Lal Bux Notkani				
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department				
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 24174761/=				
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 24277316/=				
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS I	PER CONTRACT) 08 Months				
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	17 09 2012 at 2 00 PM				
EU)	40.	MBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 03 Nos:				
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos:				
	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS				
	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Copy attached				
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co				
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs 24174761/=				
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E	EVALUATION REPORT 1 M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co				
		2. M/s Pirzada & Sons:				
		3. M/s Murntaz Builders				
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (1	Fick one)				
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOP	PE PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local				
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELO	PE PROCEDURE				
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDU	URE				
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE	BIDDING PROCEDURE				
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHE	R METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED ING ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS				

19) A	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA		Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
OV CHOWN I			
20) V	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N ANN	Yes V No
21) A	ADVERTISEMENT:		
ij) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	S. No. 13703
	от при живо и во же и постоя от постоя до не от постоя от простенено по и со нестинения и вого и во	No	
ii	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Kawish, Nawa-e-Waqat Dt 27/8/2012
	* 1	No	
	() 'A		
22) N	NATURE OF CONTRACT		treat Int.
V	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
W	VHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA VAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN If yes, enclose a copy)	rs?	Yes No
	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI		S OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No
26) W	VAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDER	S? Yes V No
	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		ATED Yes / No
	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNOOMPLIANT?	ICALI	LY Yes No
	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOT	Yes No No
	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO I	BIDDI	ERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes / No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	Yes
(If yes, result thereof)	165
	No No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS (GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes
	No No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSI (If yes, give reasons)	E TIME? Yes
	No No
 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITE (If yes, give detailed reasons.) 	Yes
	No No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION V BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes No No FRICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.	점하다. 그리고 그리고 살아왔다고 있다. 세계에 바쁘겠다. 그리고 있다면 하나 있다고 있는 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있다.
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes 4
	No No
Ting.	
Authorized Officer Provincial Hobway	

Print Save Reset

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	7,649,821	Lowest
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	7,763,534	
03	M/s Fazal & Bros:	7,853,010	

Certified that the torders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

RINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction	13,097,642	Lowest
02	M/s Ali Builders	13,434,965	
9			
03	M/s Fazal & Bros:	13,730,300	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

ERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction	13,097,642	Lowest
	A 90 5.5.70 B 5.167	Lowest
M/s Ali Builders	13,434,965	
M/s Fazal & Bros:	13,730,300	

Certified that the top dery have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:	36,027,304	Lowest
02	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	36,558,992	
N			
03	M/s Hosh Ayaz Const	37,392,288	
	548.7		

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

5. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:	36,027,304	Lowest
02	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	36,558,992	
3	ANT Alesta Aver Const	37,392,288	
03	M/s Hosh Ayaz Const	10	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	24,174,761	Lowest
M/s Pirzada & Sons	24,803,321	
M/s Mumtaz Builders	25,361,530	
	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: M/s Pirzada & Sons	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: 24,174,761 M/s Pirzada & Sons 24,803,321

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIS HOWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	24,174,761	Lowest
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	24,803,321	
03	M/s Mumtaz Builders	25,361,530	

Certified that the tonders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:	25,428,442	Lowest
02	M/s Bashir Ahmed & Co:	26,098,604	
1:			
03	M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction	26,684,934	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:	25,428,442	Lowest
02	M/s Bashir Ahmed & Co:	26,098,604	
03	M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction	26,684,934	

Certified that the tonders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:	16,291,361	Lowest
02	M/s Bashir Ahmed & Co:	16,525,963	
03	M/s Faiz & Co:	17,086,264	

Certified that the tonders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros:	16,291,361	Lowest
02	M/s Bashir Ahmed & Co:	16,525,963	
8 =			
03	M/s Faiz & Co:	17,086,264	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s New Murwat Builders	7,085,986	Lowest
02	M/s J.K & Co:	7,190,466	
03	Mr. Inder Lal	7,270,836	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s New Murwat Builders	7,085,986	Lowest
02	M/s J.K & Co:	7,190,466	
23			
03	Mr. Inder Lal	7,270,836	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

Sold on: -

Opened on: -

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction	33,993,292	Lowest
02	M/s Ali Builders	35,260,933	
00	Ma Fact o Davis	26.049.001	
03	M/s Fzal & Bros:	36,048,991	

Certified that the tongers have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

Sold on: -

Opened on: -

Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction	33,993,292	Lowest
M/s Ali Builders	35,260,933	
M/s Fzal & Bros:	36,048,991	
	M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction M/s Ali Builders	M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction 33,993,292 M/s Ali Builders 35,260,933

Certified that the torders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

Sold on: -

17-09-2012

Opened on: -

17-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	7,649,821	Lowest
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	7,763,534	
03	M/s Fazal & Bros	7,853,010	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

NAME OF WORK

SCHEDULE "B"

W/R of road from Tando Bago-Dehi-Digri mile 11/0-11/4.

5. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	Amount 06

Making diagonal groves of 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 @ 2 ft in road surface.

32630 Sft @ RS 146.41 P.% Sft RS: 47,774

(Rate Rs.One Hundred Forty Six and)

(Paisa Forty one) only Per Hundred Sft)

2 Excavation in exising berms for widdening the road i/c watering rolling with power rollerr, dressing the excavated earth etc, complete.

> 32630 Sft @ RS 526.27 P.% Sft

RS: 171,722

(Rate Rs: Five Hundred Twenty Six and) (Paisa Twenty Seven) only Per Hundred Sft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles.

> 32630 Cft @RS 1479.41 P.% Cft

RS: 482,731

Rate Rs: One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy (Paisa Forty one) only per hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

> 13542 Cft @ RS 9397.91 P.% Cft

RS: 1,272,665

(Rate Rs: Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninty Seven &) (Paisa Ninty One) only per hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includidng suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"lst class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

5438 Rft @ RS 2750.80 P.% Rft

RS: 149,589

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and)

(Paisa Eighty) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

31045 Cft @ RS 10705.34 P.%Cft

RS: 3,323,473

(Rate Rs: Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Zero Five and) (Paisa Thirty Four) only per hundred Cft)

Page 2

		Page 2		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	SWATTLE BASIS AND A	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	
S. #	Item of Work	Quantity		05	06	
01	02	03	04			

Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 3/8" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

> RS: 2,083,196 @ RS 4256.11 P.% Sft 48946 Sft

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six and) (Paisa Eleven) only Per Hundred Sft)

8 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft & lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 95-100% density after compating as per modified AASHO specifications

248900 Cft @RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft 910,036 RS:

(Rate Rs. Three thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and) (Paisa Twenty three)only.Per Thousand Cft)

Add Different cost of Bitumen

17.26 Ton @ RS 3265.00 P.Ton.

56,354 RS:

Total RS: 8,497,538

Note

01 Premium will be allowed on above items No: 09 (Difference cost of Bitumen.

02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Rate	Unit	Amount
	05	
-	ity Rate	105

 Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary soil).

9,106 2867 Cft @ RS 3176.25 P.% 0 Cft RS:

Cement concrete Brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" guage Rastio 1:4:8.

27,590 RS: 293 Cft @ RS 9416.28 P.% Cft

Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor Ratio 1:4.

76,134 609 Cft @RS 12501.41 P.% Cft RS:

Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.

16,305 RS: 113 Cft @RS 14429.25 P.% Cft

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ekloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)

> 36,055 RS: 4820.2 P. Cwt 7.48 Cwt @ RS

RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening in roof slab,beams, washing of shingle RCC work coulmns,rafts,lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4...

36,396 RS: 337.00 P. Cft 108 Cft @ RS

Errection & removal of centering for RCC or CC plain (b) vertical partal wood

3,503 RS: 3127.41 P.% Sft @ RS 112 Sft

8 Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Cement mortor over a bed of 3/4"thick cement mortor.

4,048 RS: 5256.63 P.% Sft @ RS 77 Sft

9 Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.

8,018 RS: 2344.59 P.% Sft @ RS 342 Sft

> 217,155 Total RS: 434,309 No RS: 2 Culvert

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in case of any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL WEHWAY DIVISION BADIN

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK

W/R of road from Dumbalo to Bhudho Qambrani mile 3/0-4/0.

	P TTU	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
S. # Ite	m of Work	Quantity	04	05	06

1 Excavation in exising berms for widdening the road i/e watering rolling with power rollerr, dressing the excavated earth etc, complete.

65261 Sft @ RS 526.27 P.% Sft

RS: 343,449

(Rate Rs: Five Hundred Twenty s and (Paisa Twenty Seveen) only per hundred Cft)

2 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles.

16315 Cft @ RS 1479.41 P.% Cft RS: 241,366

(Rate Rs Fourteen Hundred Seventy nine and (Paisa Fortyone) only pe hundred Cft)

3 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading lthe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials.labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

32630 Cft @ RS 8561.10 P.% Cft RS: 2,793,487

(RRate Rs Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty One and (FPaisa Ten) only per Hundred Cft)

4 Laying Brick on end edging including suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"lst class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

10877 Rft @ RS 2771.64 P.% Rft RS: 301,471

(Rate RS Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One and Paisa Sixty four) ony per RFT.

5 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

16315 Cft @ RS 9774.15 P.%Cft RS: 1,594,653

(Rate Rs: Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy four and)
(Paisa Fifteen only per hundred Cft.)

	Page 2		49.704	Amount
S # Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit 05	06
8. #	63	04 sting surfasce with		

Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surfasce with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 3/8" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

> RS: 1,368,613 32630 Sft @RS 4194.34 P.% Sft

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand One Hundred Ninty Four and) (Paisa Thirty Four) only.Per Hundred Sft)

7 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

> RS: 1,393,821 381218 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft

(Rate Rs.Three thousand Six Hundred fifty Six and)

(Paisa twenty three) only.Per Thousand Cft)

Add Different cost of Bitumen

11.51 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

37,603 RS:

Total RS: 8,074,463

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above items No. 8 (Difference cost of Bitumen). Note
- 02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL TUGHWAY DIVISION LEADIN

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK

Construction/Reconditioning of Khalifo Qasim to T.Bago-Jhudo Road mile 14/0-15/4.

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

1 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

Without Extra lead

669,686 183163 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS:

(Rate Rs.Three thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty three)only Per Thousand Cft)

With extra lead

61054 Cft @ RS 8679.15 P.% 0 Cft RS:

(Rate Rs.Eight thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine and)

(Paisa Fifteen)only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

Without Extra lead

RS: 4,439,091 717058 Cft @RS 6190.70 P.% 0 Cft

(Rate Rs.Six thousand One Hundred Ninty and)

(Paisa Seventy) only Per Thousand Cft)

With extra lead

RS: 2,413,684 215336 Cft @ RS 11208.92 P.% 0 Cft

(Rate Rs.Eleven thousand Two Hundred Zero Eight and)

(Paisa Ninty two) only.Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage

> 844,787 RS: 57103 Cft @RS 1479.41 P.% Cft

Rate Rs.One Thousand Four Hundred Forty one and

(Paisa Forty One) only per hundred Cft)

Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

> 9794.94 P.% Cft 97891 Cft @ RS

RS: 9,588,365

529,897

(Rate Rs. Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninty Four and)

(Paisa Ninety Four) only Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

16315 Rft @RS 2802.90 P.% Rft

RS: 457,293

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Eight Hundred Zero Two and) (Paisa Ninety) only per hundred RFT)

	Page 2			Amount
	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
# Item of Work	03	04	05	06
02	03 1	Total and the		

Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes; camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

48946 Cft @RS 11171.63 P.%Cft

RS: 5,468,066

(Rate Rs. Eleven Thousand One Hundred Seventy One)

(Paisa Sixty Three) only per hundred Cft)

Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 1/4" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

> RS: 4,196,333 @ RS 4286.74 P.% Sft 97891 Sft

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six and) (Paisa Seventy Four) only.Per Hundred Sft)

Add Different cost of Bitumen

34.52 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

112,777 RS:

Total RS: 28,719,979

Note

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above items No: 8 (Difference cost of Bitumen).
- 02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MIGHWAY DIVISION

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

NAME OF WORK

Construction/Reconditioning of Khalifo Qasim to T.Bago-Jhudo Road mile 14/0-15/4.

NAME OF WORK	Road mile 14/0-15/4.	Linit Amount
S. # Item of	05	ite Unit Amount 05
01 0:	2	acture i/e

Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/e dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary

3,764 1185 Cft @ RS 3176.25 P.% 0 Cft RS:

Cement concrete Brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2"guage Rastio 1:4:8.

24,482 RS: 260 Cft @ RS 9416.28 P.% Cft

3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor Ratio 1:4.

61,007 RS: 488 Cft @ RS 12501.41 P.% Cft

Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.

12,986 90 Cft @RS 14429.25 P.% Cft RS:

5 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ckloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)

28,921 RS: 4820.2 P. Cwt 6.00 Cwt @ RS

6 RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab, beams, coulmns,rafts,lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4..

30,330 RS: 337.00 P. Cft 90 Cft @ RS

7 Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.

@ RS 2344.29 P.% Sft 220 Sft

5,157 RS:

166,648 Total RS: 833,240 No RS: Culvert

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of

Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ETHWAY DIVISION

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK

Construction of road from Khalifo Qasim-Jhudo road to Olya Khan Shah via Talib Odhejo & Noor Kerio mile 4/0-6/0.

			Rate	Unit	Amount
. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	05	06
01	02	03	04	0.5	

Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

303140 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS: 1,108,350

(Rate Rs.Three thousand Six Hundred fifty Six and)
(Paisa Twenty Three)only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

1317747 Cft @RS 6190.7 P.% 0 Cft R

RS: 8,157,776

(Rate Rs Six thousand One Hundred Ninety and) (Paisa Seventy) only Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles.

76138 Cft @ RS 1479.41 P.% Cft

RS: 1,126,393

Rate Rs.One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy | (Paisa Forty one) only per hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials,labour, T&P and cartrtiage to site of work.

120080 Cft @ RS 9470.20 P.% Cft

RS: 11,371,816

630,144

(Rate Rs.Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy and) (Paisa twenty) only Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"lst class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

21754 Rft @RS 2896.68 P.% Rft RS:

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Eight and)
(Paisa Sixty Eight) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

65261 Cft @ RS 10786.12 P.%Cft

RS: 7,039,130

(Rate Rs. Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six and) (Paisa Twelive) only per hundred Cft)

	Page 2	======================================		Amount
S # Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit 05	06
S. # Item of Work	03	orfasce with 30Lbs	1178	

Providing surface dressing (1" Coat)on new or existing surface with 30Lbs Bitumen of and 4 CftCrushed Bajri of required size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour & carriage upto site of work.

> 1686.93 P.% Sft @ RS 130522 Sft

RS: 2,201,815

(Rate Rs: One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Six and) (Paisa Ninty three) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Providing 1 1/2" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supply of 15 Cft Bajri & 5 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality & guage 93 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required propotion including heating the matterial & cleaning the road surface.(Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carriage up to site of work.

130522 Sft @ RS 6573.37 P.% Sft

RS: 8,579,694

(Rate Rs. Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy three and) (Paisa Thirty Seven) only Per Hundred Sft)

Add Different cost of Bitumen

71.67 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

234,146 RS:

Total RS: 40,449,263

Note

Premium will be allowed on above items No: 09 (Difference cost of Bitumen 01

02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate. Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL MICHWAY DIVISION BADIN

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

NAME OF WORK

Construction of road from Khalifo Qasim-Jhudo road to Olya Khan Shah via Talib Odhejo & Noor Kerio mile 4/0-6/0.

-		ia Talib Odhejo 8	Rate		Unit	An	nount
#	Item of Work	Quantity	04		05		
1	02	03					10
-	Excavation in foundation of Bu dag belling dressing refilling a watering & ramming lead upto	round the structure	off (in o	rdinary	.% 0 Cft F	RS:	4,691
2	Cement concrete Brick or stone t	oallast 1-1/2" to 2" guag	ge Rastio I	:4:8. 9416.28 P	.% Cft F	RS:	23,917
3	Pacca brick work in foundation a	and plinth in cement	sand mort	or Ratio			
(STA)	1:4.			2501.41 F	.% Cft	RS:	67,258
5	Curring complete including so without shuttring ration 1:2:4. Fabrication of mild steel rein cutting bending laying in poincluding cost binding wire (also	83 Cft nforcement for cem sition, making join so inclkuded remova	@RS 1 ment cklon nts and fa	crete i/c asdtening om bars)		RS:	11,976 27,957
	**************************************	5.80 Cw	t @ RS	4820.2	P. Cwt	NJ.	21,001
6	RCC work including all labour reinforcement & its labour for separately. This rate also inclu- shuttering, curring & finishing & washing of shingle coulmns, rafts, lintles & other complete in all respect, Ratio 1	the exposed surface RCC work in structural member	ms mould including, roof sl	s, lifting, screening ab,beams, position		50	24 004
			t @RS	337.00	P. Cft	RS:	31,004
7	Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' heigh	t 1/2" thick.	+ @BS	2344.29	P.% Sft	RS:	7,197
		307 31	. 6				
					Total	500	174,001

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

No. RS:

Culvert

1,392,005

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Badin Sujawal road at mile 28/4 to Rasheedabad Mile 2/0-3/1

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

1 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

"B" 85% Density

146454 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS: 535,470

(Rate Rs.Three thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty Three)only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

"A" 95-100% Density

548875 Cft @ RS 6190.70 P.% 0 Cft RS

RS: 3,397,920

(Rate Rs.Six Thousand One Hundred Ninty and)

(Paisa Seventy) only.Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles

42827 Cft @RS 1479.41 P.% Cft RS:

RS: 633,587

(Rate Rs Fourteen Hundred Seventy nine and

(Paisa Forty one) only pe hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading lthe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/e hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

36709 Cft @ RS 7802.41 P.% Cft RS: 2,864,187

(Rate Rs. Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Zero Two and)

(Paisa Forty one) only.Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"1st class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

12236 Rft @RS 2886.26 P.% Rft RS: 353,163

(Rate Rs: Two thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty Six) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

36709 Cft @ RS 8729.60 P.%Cft

RS: 3,204,549

(Rate Rs. Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Nine and) (Paisa Sixty) only per hundred Cft)

Amount Page 2 Unit 06 Rate Quantity 05 Item of Work 04 03 S. # 02 01

Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surfasce with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 1/4" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

@RS 4096.36 P.% Sft 73418 Sft

RS: 3,007,466

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Ninty Six and) (Paisa Thirty Six) only Per Hundred Sft)

8 Add Different cost of Bitumen

25.89 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

84,583 RS:

Total RS: 14,080,923

01 Premium will be allowed on above items No: 08 (Difference cost of Bitumen). Note

02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Badin Sujawal road at mile 28/4 to Rasheedabad

Mile 2/0-3/1

- WE	Y. C.W. ale	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
.#	Item of Work			05	
01	02	03	04		

Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary soil).

RS: 2458 Cft @ RS 3176.25 P.% 0 Cft

Cement concrete Brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 to 2"guage Rastio 1:4:8.

23,917 RS: 9416.28 P.% Cft 254 Cft @ RS

7,807

31,004

Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor Ratio 1:4.

67,133 RS: 537 Cft @ RS 12501.41 P.% Cft

4 Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.

RS: 14,141 98 Cft @RS 14429.25 P.% Cft

5 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ckloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)

RS: 34,223 4820.2 P. Cwt 7.100 Cwt @ RS

6 RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening & washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab, beams, coulmns,rafts,lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4...

> RS: 92 Cft @ RS

Errection & removal of centering for RCC or CC plain (b) vertical partal wood

3,127 RS: 3127.41 P.% Sft 100 Sft @ RS

8 Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.

7,174 RS: 306 Sft @RS 2344.59 P.% Sft

Brick end edging flooring laid in 1:6 cement sand mortor over bed of 3/4:

4,048 RS: 77 Sft @RS 5256.63 P,% Sft

192,575 RS: Total

No RS: 770,299 Culvert

Note

O1 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate 2 Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the compared authority in case of any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ATCHWAY DIVISION

NAME OF WORK

SCHEDULE "B"

Construction of road from Sallar Halipoto to dawood Turk

road mile 2/0-4/0

1	A
Unit	Amoun
05	06
_	05

Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

With lead

206,078 23744 Cft @ RS 8679.15 P.% 0 Cft RS:

(Rate Rs.Eight thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine and)

(Paisa Fifteen)only.Per Thousand Cft)

Without lead

RS: 1,103,746 301881 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft

(Rate Rs. Three thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six)and

(Paisa Twenty three)only Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

With lead

790,351 70511 Cft @RS 11208.90 P.% 0 Cft RS:

(Rate Rs. Eleven thousand Two Hundred Zero Eighty and)

(Paisa Ninty) only.Per Thousand Cft)

Without lead

RS: 6,360,684 6190.7 P.% 0 Cft 1027458 Cft @ RS

(Rate RsSix thousandOne Hundred Nighty)

(Paisa Seventy) only.Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage

RS: 1,126,393 76138 Cft @ RS 1479.41 P.% Cft

Rate RsOneThousandFour undred SeventyNine

(Paisa Forty one) only per hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading lthe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartrtiage to site of work.

> RS: 11,320,170 120080 Cft @RS 9427.19 P.% Cft

(Rate Rs. Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Seven)

(Paisa Ninteen only.Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"lst class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

630,144 21754 Rft @ RS 2896.68 P.% Rft RS: (Rate Rs:Two thuosand Eight Hundred Twenty eight and)

(Paisa Sixty Eight) only per hundred RFT)

	Page 2		Unit	Amount
S # Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	05	06
S. # Item 61 Work	03	a stone metal of		

Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

RS: 6,817,464 65261 Cft @RS 10446.46 P.%Cft (Rate Rs: Ten Thousand Four Hundred Forty Six and)

(Paisa Forty Six) only per hundred Cft)

Providing surface dressing (1" Coat)on new or existing surface with 30Lbs Bitumen of and 4 CftCrushed Bajri of required size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour & carriage upto site of work.

RS: 2,190,081 @ RS 1677.94 P.% Sft 130522 Sft

(Rate Rs: One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven and)

(Paisa Ninty Four) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Providing 1 1/2" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supply of 15 Cft Bajri & 5 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality & guage 93 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required propotion including heating the matterial & cleaning the road surface.(Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carriage up to site of work.

@ RS 6537.98 P.% Sft 130522 Sft

RS: 8,533,502

(Rate Rs. SixThousand Five Hundred Thirty Seven and) (Paisa Ninty Eight) only Per Hundred Sft)

Add Different cost of Bitumen

71.67 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

234,146

Total RS: 39,312,759

01 Premium will be allowed on above items No: 9 (Difference cost of Bitumen). Note

02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER GHWAY DIVISION

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

NAME OF WORK

Construction of road from Sallar Halipoto to dawood Turk road mile 2/0-4/0

Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
03	04	051	
	Quantity 03	Quantity	Quantity Rate 05

Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary soil).

3,780 1190 Cft @ RS 3176.25 P.% 0 Cft RS:

Cement concrete Brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2"guage Rastio 1:4:8,

25,141 267 Cft @RS 9416.28 P.% Cft RS:

Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor Ratio 1:4.

61,007 RS: 488 Cft @RS 12501.41 P.% Cft

Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.

12,842 @ RS 14429.25 P.% Cft RS: 89 Cft

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ckloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)

28,680 RS: 4820.2 P. Cwt 5.95 Cwt @ RS

6 RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening & washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab, beams, coulmns,rafts,lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4.

31,004 RS: 337.00 P. Cft 92 Cft @ RS

Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.

5,157 RS: 2344.29 P.% Sft @ RS 220 Sft

> Total RS: 167,612 1,005,670 No: RS: 6 Culvert

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in case of any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL THEHWAY DIVISION BADIN

NAME OF WORK

SCHEDULE "B"

Construction of road from Dehi Tando Jan Mohammad at Point 57 More to Jhudo with link to Village Haji Ibrahim Jat & Ghulam Mustifa

Brohi Mile 4/0-5/0 = 1.61 Kms

	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
6. # 01	02	03	04	05	06

Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

> 683,967 187069 Cft @RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS:

(Rate Rs.Three thousand Six Hundred fifty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty three) only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

428146 Cft @ RS 6190.70 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 2,650,523

(Rate Rs.Six thousand One Hundred Ninty and)

(Paisa Seventy) only Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage

> 567,003 RS: 38069 Cft @ RS 1489.41 P.% Cft

Rs. One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Nine

(Paisa Forty one) only per hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/e hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

> RS: 6,420,208 65261 Cft @ RS 9837.74 P.% Cft

(Rate Rs. Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Seven)

(Paisa Seventy four) only Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging including suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

> 301,471 RS: 10877 Rft @RS 2771.64 P.% Rft (Rate Rs: Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One &)

(Paisa Sixty Four) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

43725 Cft @ RS 10994.47 P.%Cft

RS: 4,807,332

(Rate Rs. Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Ninty four and)

on or road from Deni Tando Jan Mohammad at Point #7 hudo with link to Village !! "

			Vaccation in	$\overline{}$
5 X 2 00	Page 2		Unit Amoun	
(1 1).	Quantity	Rate	05 06	
S. # Item of Wo	rk 03	04		
3. 7 02		100-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-		

Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 1/4" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat 7 separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

RS: 2,788,785 @ RS 4273.28 P.% Sft (Rate Rs: Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy three)

(Paisa Twenty eight) only Per Hundred Sft)

Add Different cost of Bitumen

23.02 Ton @RS 46378.70 P.Ton.

RS: 1,067,638

Total RS: 19,286,928

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above items (Difference cost of Bitumen . Note
- 02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL BURHWAY DIVISION BADIN

NAME OF WORK

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

Construction of 3' Span Culverts on Dehi Tando Jan Mohammad at Point 57 More to Jhudo with link to Village Haji Ibrahim Jat

& Ghulam Mustifa Brohi Mile 4/0-5/0 = 1.61 Kms

& Ghu	lam Mustifa Bron			A ount
# Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit 05	Amount
# Item of Work 1 02	03	04	1	

1 Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary

6,727 2118 Cft @ RS 3176.25 P.% 0 Cft RS:

2 Cement concrete Brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 to 2"guage Rastio 1:4:8.

20,998 223 Cft @ RS 9416.28 P.% Cft RS:

3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor Ratio 1:4.

60,757 @ RS 12501.41 P.% Cft RS: 486 Cft

Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.

12,553 87 Cft @RS 14429.25 P.% Cft RS:

5 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ckloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)

30,367 6.30 Cwt @ RS 4820.20 P. Cwt RS:

RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening of shingle RCC work in roof slab, beams, coulmns,rafts,lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4...

26,960 RS: 337.00 P. Cft @ RS 80 Cft

Errection & removal of centering for RCC or CC plain (b) vertical partal wood

2,877 @ RS 3127.41 P.% Sft RS: 92 Sft

Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Cement mortor over a bed of 3/4"thick cement mortor.

3,575 68 Sft @RS 5256.63 P.% Sft RS:

Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.

6,588 RS: @ RS 2344.59 P.% Sft 281 Sft 171,403 RS: Total

685,613 No RS: 4 Culvert

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HGHWAY DIVISION

Page 1

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK:

Construction of road from Village Lal Bux Notkani road to Per Fateh Shah via Mazhar Chang mile 4/5-6/0

- 41	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
S. #	Item of Work			05	06
01	02	03	04	0.5	30,30

1 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

> RS: 904,599 247413 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft

(Rate Rs. Three thousand Six Hundred fifty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty Three) only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 100'ft and lift upto 5' ft watering and compacting the same with power rollers so as to achieve 95-100% density after compacting as per Modified AASHO specifications.

615059 Cft @RS 6190.70 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 3,807,646

(Rate Rs.Six Thousand One Hundred Ninty and) (Paisa Seventy) only.Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage A !! . .

> RS: 1479.41 P.% Cft 52345 Cft @RS

774,397

(Rate Rs. One Thousand Four Hundred Forty o (Paisa Forty one) only per hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

> RS: 8,711,215 89734 Cft @ RS 9707.82 P.% Cft

(Rate Rs. Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Zero Seven) (Paisa Eighty Two) only.Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"lst class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

> RS: 428,552 14956 Rft @RS 2865.42 P.% Rft

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five and) (Paisa Forty two) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

Page 2

	Page 2		** **	Amount
Said Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit 05	06
Set Item of Work	03	weand Fight Hun		

(Rate Rs: Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine) (Paisa Ninty) only per hundred Cft)

Providing, surface dressing (1" Coat)on new or existing surface with 30Lbs Bitumen of and 4 CftCrushed Bajri of required size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour & carriage upto site of work.

RS: 1,504,283 89734 Sft @ RS 1676.38 P.% Sft

(Rate Rs: One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Six and)

(Paisa Thirty Eight) only.Per Hundred Sft)

Providing 1 1/2" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supply of 15 Cft Bajri & 5 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality & guage 93 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/e mixing in machinical mixer in required propotion including heating the matterial & cleaning the road surface.(Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carriage up to site of work.

RS: 5,882,602 89734 Sft @ RS 6555.60 P.% Sft

(Rate Rs. SixThousand Five Hundred Fifty five and) (Paisa Sixty) only Per Hundred Sft)

Add Different cost of Bitumen

49.27 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

160,965 RS:

Total RS: 27,042,284

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above items No: 09 (Difference cost of Bitumen). Note
- 02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of

PROVINCIAL ALIGHWAY DIVISION

M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: Government Contractor, Badin

SUBJECT: -

W/R OF TANDO BAGO TO DEHI-DIGRI ROAD MILE 11/0-11/5

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 17-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 12.30% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE: 17.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 08 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

Specificat	ion and stricti	ly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.
È		A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly
2.		No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
3-	3	This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions. No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
	W.	No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made Premium quoted by the
		Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved
	III.	All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources /quarries.
	iv	No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority
	Z.	Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
	w.	Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery
	vii	Work will be carried out strictly as per P.W.D. Specifications
	vlii	All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work
	ĒΧ	Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work.
	x	No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage
	xi	Correction in the schedule "B" he got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.
	xii	Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller.
	xIII	No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds
		VI

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 %" Thick.

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent / person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL JUGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderobad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer. Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and be kept within the amount allocated / released.

Page 2 of 2

M/s New Murwat Builders Government Contractor, Karachi

SUBJECT: -

W/R OF DUMBALO TO BUDHO QAMBRANI ROAD MILE 3/0-4/5

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 17-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 12.30% Below

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 08 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and structly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds. 2. This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items. 3i. No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the ii. Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved. All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by 111 contractor at his own cost from approved sources/quarries. No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent iv authority. Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate VΪ of the contractor from the National Refinery. Work will be carried out strictly as per P W D. Specifications. VII All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work. viit. Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work fx. No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive xi Engineer before issuance of work order Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road xii No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of XIII requisite funds

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order

xv Scheme must be completed within A A

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 %" Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent / person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL PUGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderabad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and be kept within the amount allocated / released.

a^K

M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros: Government Contractor, Hyderabad

SUBJECT: -

CONST:/RECONDITIONING OF ROAD FROM KHALIFO QASIM TO TANDO BAGO-JHUDO MILE 14/0-15/4

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 17-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh, Hyderabad for the above subjected work as conveyed by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 15.30% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE: 20.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 08 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

Specification	on and stricti	y according to recritical suretion accorded by competent
I.		A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly.
2-		No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
3.	Ĩ.	This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions. No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
	H	No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the
		Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved
	HI.	All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources (quarries.
	îv.	No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority.
	<i>y</i> .	Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard
	vi.	Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
	vii	Work will be carried out strictly as per P W D. Specifications
	viii_	All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work
	ix.	Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work
	x	No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage
	xi	Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order:
	хii	Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller.
	xiii	No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds.

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 %" Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of antorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent / person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

PROVINCIAL INGHWAY DIVISION

BADIN

INCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer. Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per pravisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer. Highways Sindh Hyderahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and he kept within the amount allocated? released

M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros: Government Contractor, Hyderabad

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF KHALIFO QASIM-JHUDO ROAD TO OLYA KHAN SHAH ROAD VIA TALIB ODHEJO AND NOOR KERYO MILE 4/0-6/0

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 17-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh, Hyderabad for the above subjected work as conveyed by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 15.25% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE: 18.00% Above

requisite funds.

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 12 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

Specificano	n una anten	
4.		A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly
2-		No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
3.	Ł	This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions. No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
	ii.	No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the
		Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved
	TH.	All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources/quarries.
	W	No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority
	M -7	Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard
	vi	Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
	vII.	Work will be carried out strictly as per P.W.D. Specifications
	viti	All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work.
	be.	Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work
	x	No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any
	xi	Carrection in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order
	xii.	Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller
	xiii.	No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of

Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the corpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 1/4" Thick:

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent i person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

PROVINCIAL PUGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and be kept within the amount allocated / released.

Page 2 of 2

M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction Government Contractor, Badin

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM BADIN-SUJAWAL ROAD AT MILE 28/4
RASHEEDABAD MILE 2/0-3/1

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 17-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 13.30% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE:

14.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 08 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

Specificano	n una serien	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
L		A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly
2-		No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
3-	T.	This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions: No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
	% H_	No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the
	100	Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved.
	til	All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources (quarries.
	iv	No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority.
	ν.	Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard
	vi	Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
	VIII	Work will be carried out strictly as per P. W. D. Specifications.
	viii	All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work.
	ix	Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work.
	*	No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any
	XI	Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.
	xii	ttem of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Roda Poller
	xiii.	No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xy Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be corriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 1/2". Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent / person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL JUGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F W CS to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and be kept within the amount allocated to released.

Page 2 of 2

M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction Government Contractor, Badin

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM SALLAR HALEPOTO TO DAWOOD TURK ROAD MILE 2/0-4/0

REFERNCE:

requisite funds

Your Tender dated: - 17-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh, Hyderabad for the above subjected work as conveyed by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 15.25% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE: 20.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 12 Months. The work is be carried out according to PWD

Specific	ation and stric	tly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.
1_		A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly.
2-		No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
3-	Ē	This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions. No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items
	11	No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the
		Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved.
	III.	All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources /quarries.
	iv.	No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority.
	v	Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard
	yā.	Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
	vii	Work will be carried out strictly as per P W D. Specifications.
	viii	All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work
	ĨX.	Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work
	*	No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage
	xi	Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.
	xii	Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller.
	xiii.	No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 ½". Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent / person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL JUGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hydevahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and be kept within the amount allocated/released.

M/s Arifullah Khan & Bros: Government Contractor, Hyderabad

SUBJECT: -

Construction of road from Dehi-Tando Jan Muhammad at point 57 Mori to Jhudo with link to village Haji Ibrahim Jalo road to village Ghulam Mustafa Brohi mile 4/0-5/0

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 17-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK:

15.25% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE:

13.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 10 Months. The work is be carried out according to P,W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

- A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly.
- 2- No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
- This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions
 - No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
 - No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved.
 - iii All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources /quarries
 - No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority
 - v. Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard
 - vi Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
 - vii. Work will be carried out strictly as per P. W.D. Specifications.
 - viii. All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work
 - ix. Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work.
 - No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage
 - xi Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order
 - xii. Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller
 - xiii No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A A

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 %" Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and be kept within the amount allocated / released.

Page 2 of 2

M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: Government Contractor, Badin

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM VILLAGE LAL BUX NOTKANI ROAD TO PIR FATEH SHAH VIA MAZHER KHAN CHANG MILE 4/5-6/0

REFERNCE:

XII

xiii

Roller.

requisite funds

Your Tender dated: - 17-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh, Hyderabad for the above subjected work as conveyed by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 15.30% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE; 21.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision/instruction Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter.

The time	allowed for	neer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. - completion of the work 08 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. ctly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.
1		A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly
- 2-		No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
3-	E:	This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions. No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
	\widetilde{H}	No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the
		Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved
	iii	All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources /quarries.
	iv.	No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority
	ν	Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
	vî	Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
	1911	Work will be carried out strictly as per P.W.D. Specifications.
	viil.	All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work
	ix.	Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work
		No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage.
	xi	Correction in the schedule "B" he got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.
		52 20

Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road

No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 1/2". Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent i person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and be kept within the amount allocated released.

N mapin